

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2007 - UNAUDITED**  
**(Figures in RM'000)**

	Attributable to shareholders of the Company							Retained earnings	Total	Minority interest	Total equity
	Non-distributable			Distributable							
	Share capital	Share premium	Capital redemption reserve	Translation reserve	Revaluation reserve	Other capital reserve	Treasury shares				
<b>At 1 January 2007</b>	392,977	16,675	73	(1,162)	43,646	2,982	(5,836)	289,106	738,461	99,590	838,051
Issue of shares:											
Exercise of share options	301	110							411		411
Conversion of warrants	1,623	586							2,209		2,209
Foreign exchange translation differences				(3,238)					(3,238)		(3,238)
Realisation of revaluation reserve on disposal of property											
Realisation of revaluation reserve on landed property					(62)			62			
Net gains recognised directly in equity				(3,238)	(62)			62	(3,238)		(3,238)
Profit for the year								9,761	9,761	4,056	13,817
Total recognised income and expense for the year				(3,238)	(62)			9,823	6,523	4,056	10,579
<b>At 31 March 2007</b>	<b>394,901</b>	<b>17,371</b>	<b>73</b>	<b>(4,400)</b>	<b>43,584</b>	<b>2,982</b>	<b>(5,836)</b>	<b>298,929</b>	<b>747,604</b>	<b>103,646</b>	<b>851,250</b>

(The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2006 and the accompanying notes to the interim financial statements)

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31 MARCH 2008 - UNAUDITED**  
**(Figures in RM'000)**

	Attributable to shareholders of the Company										
	Non-distributable					Distributable					
	Share capital	Share premium	Capital redemption reserve	Translation reserve	Revaluation reserve	Other capital reserve	Treasury shares	Retained earnings	Minority interest	Total equity	
<b>At 1 January 2008</b>	402,563	20,129	73	(9,249)	25,418	2,982	(5,836)	302,476	738,556	99,856	838,412
Issue of shares:											
Conversion of warrants	31	11							42		42
Foreign exchange translation differences Amount recognised directly in equity				(776)		(49)		49	(776)		(776)
Net gains recognised directly in equity Profit for the year				(776)	(49)			49	(776)		(776)
								11,649	11,649	7,949	19,598
Total recognised income and expense for the year				(776)	(49)			11,698	10,873	7,949	18,822
<b>At 31 March 2008</b>	<b>402,594</b>	<b>20,140</b>	<b>73</b>	<b>(10,025)</b>	<b>25,369</b>	<b>2,982</b>	<b>(5,836)</b>	<b>314,174</b>	<b>749,471</b>	<b>107,805</b>	<b>857,276</b>

(The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the accompanying notes to the interim financial statements)

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED 31  
MARCH 2008 - UNAUDITED**

(Figures in RM'000)

	<b>3 months to 31-Mar-08</b>	<b>3 months to 31-Mar-07</b>
Net cash (used) / generated from operating activities	(65,696)	34,393
Net cash used in investing activities	(21,185)	(3,048)
Net cash generated from / (used) in financing activities	113,109	(9,493)
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Net (decrease) / increase in cash and cash equivalents	26,228	21,852
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January	193,490	298,414
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Cash and cash equivalents as at 31 March	<u>219,718</u>	<u>320,266</u>

(The Condensed Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the accompanying notes to the interim financial statements)